## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30597-30600/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 7204/2012 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 7220/2012 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 6378/2012 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 6379/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NAND PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197679/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )  $\,$ 

Date: 08-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal S., Adv. Mrs. Pratima Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER