ITEM NO.10 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4386/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 7220/2012 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 6379/2012 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 163/2013 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1517/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1518/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1519/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1520/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1521/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1522/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1523/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1524/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1525/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1526/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1527/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1528/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1529/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1530/2014 04-09-2019 in RFA No. 1757/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI DEVI (D) THR. LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29232/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29233/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-05-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Prakash Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that similar matter is pending in this Court where leave has been granted.

Delay condoned.

2

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 270-273 of 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER