

ITEM NO.1746

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 270-273/2020

NAND PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10891/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES and IA No. 197679/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 1744-1761/2021 (IV)

(IA No. 22467/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE and IA No. 18402/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Sriloknath Rath, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Civil Appeal Nos. 1744-1761/2021

**Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 18402/2023 and 22467/2023, both
filed in Civil Appeal No. 1745/2021, to the proposed legal heirs of
the deceased sole respondent.**

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**