## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## <u>Civil Appeal No(s). 270-273/2020</u>

NAND PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 1744-1761/2021 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 10891/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 197679/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

#### WITH

C.A. No. 1744-1761/2021 (IV)

IA No. 22467/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 18402/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 22-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

# HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

### For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Chandrkant Siddarkar, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. No. 1744-1761/2021

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list the matters after two weeks to enable the learned counsel to file fresh address in C.A. No. 1750/2021.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)